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2Q22 Earnings Results

(Bt mn) 2Q22 1Q22 %QQ  2Q21 %YY  Comment

Sales revenue 1,396 1,534 -9.0 1,137 22.7

Comt ot e 1001 12 BTy 839 el imvl,mnﬂmi"mzlmLmamanmma@'ﬂ 1,395.7 81ULUN -9.0%
Gross profit 395 411 4.0 301 31.3 Q-Q W32 Low season Wl +22 7% Y-Y mﬂﬁmm“ﬂ’]mmau
SGEA expense 73 P 84 153 134 FEIaAAAANEY mwmmmi“uaqaﬂmuammamml@mawv
Interest expense = 2 St 5 093 TuawSnnite ﬂ?i@ldﬂ’]LLWdﬂ’]Hi“%’J?daﬂiﬁ . MlARuU
Norm profit 54 YR ETY 174 s moldidSouiun vanfuSsnasn Il anng v
Net profit 749 290 165 174 38.8 aamﬁaaﬁ'uﬁuwm”maﬂm LAZLI WU NEa WA

Gross margin % 28.3 268 1.5 26.4 18] . am’]mvl,i“uumum“uumnmiﬂiumeﬁm”mﬂ 1INaan WazIn
EBITDA margin % 17.2 176 04 14.6 2.6 N30 Ummmﬂi%mﬁnaumﬁmmmmwmmaﬂmﬂmu

Norm profit margin % 17.3 17.5 -0.2 15.3 2.2

Source: Company and Finansia Research
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Income Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2020 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E
Revenue 3,973 4,550 5,856 6,733 7,173
Costs of sales 3,003 3,456 4,362 5,019 5,380
Gross profit 970 1,094 1,494 1,714 1,793
SG&A costs 440 541 621 690 739
Operating profit 530 553 873 1,024 1,054
Other income 181 290 281 182 158
EBIT 711 842 1,154 1,205 1,212
EBITDA 594 623 950 1,106 1,141
Interest charge 8 11 9 8 8
Tax on income 147 119 219 240 212
Earnings after tax 556 713 926 957 992
Minority interests 0 0 0 0 0
Normalized earnings 556 713 926 957 992
Extraordinary items 63 15 0 0 0
Net profit 619 728 926 957 992
(Bt mn) 2020 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E
Cash& equivalents 58 30 114 155 232
ST Investment 517 774 774 774 774
Account receivable 403 615 658 664 688
Inventory 926 1,456 1,123 1,169 1,223
Other current asset 32 88 47 54 57
Total current asset 1,937 2,963 2,717 2,815 2,975
Investment 97 91 91 91 91
PPE 1,173 1,264 1,374 1,474 1,569
Other asset 13 14 18 21 22
Total assets 3,220 4,331 4,199 4,401 4,656
Short term loan loans 372 1,308 773 673 646
Accounts payable 373 254 359 399 413
Current maturities 2 2 13 14 15
Other current liabilities 258 238 285 302 312
Total current liabilities 1,004 1,803 1,429 1,387 1,385
Long-term debt 3 2 3 3 4
Other LT liabilities 58 61 76 81 86
Total LT liabilities 61 63 79 84 90
Total liabilities 1,065 1,865 1,508 1,471 1,475
Registered capital 536 536 536 536 536
Paid up capital 536 536 536 536 536
Share premium 55 55 55 55 55
Legal reserve 54 54 54 54 54
Retained earnings 1,511 1,821 2,047 2,285 2,538
Minority Interest 0 0 0 0 0
Shareholders’ equity 2,156 2,466 2,691 2,930 3,182

Source: Company data, FSS research
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

SMPC (smpc TB)

Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

2020

(Bt mn)

Profit before tax

Deprec. & amortization
Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others

Cash flow from financing
Net change in cash

Key Ratios

Growth ()
Revenues

EBITDA

Net profit

Norm profit
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalized ROE
Norm ROCE

Risk

DE

Net DE

Net D/EBITDA

Per share data Bt)
Reported EPS
Norm EPS

EBITDA

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations x

PE

Norm PE

PBV

EV/EBTDA

Dividend yield @)

Source: Company data, FSS research

766
64
21
-1
618
-162
-358
-520
98
240
0
293
0
-53
45

2020

220
64.1
649
585

244
15.0
133
140
15.6
17.3
258
239

07
07
17

1.16
1.16
1.1
403
0.80
1.00

13.4
13.4
3.9
15.7
5.2

2021
847
VAl
-1,052
12
122
-414
7
-407
-529
920

0
-419
0

501
-28

2021

145

50
17.6
282

240
137
121
15.7
16.0
16.5
289
219

06
05
29

1.36
133
116
460
082
1.00

11.4
11.6
3.4
16.3
5.3

2022E
1,145
77
652
59
510
162
4
166
345
296
0
556
0
260
85

2022E

287
524
272
299

255
16.2
149
15.8
15.8
221
344
315

06
05
15

173
173
177
5.03
1.04
1.00

9.0
9.0
3.1
10.2
6.7

2023E
1,197
82
-474
108
913
177
23
-200
712
-98

0
-574

672
40

2023E

15.0
164
33
33

255
16.4
152
142
142
217
327
340

05
04
12

179
179
206
547
1.07
1.00

8.7
8.7
2.8
8.7
6.9

2024E
1,204
87
-185
142
964
142
22
-164
800
127
0
-595
0
-722
77

2024E

65
32
36
36

250
159
147
138
138
213
312
322

05
04
11

1.85
1.85
213
594
1.11
1.00

8.4
8.4
2.6
8.4
7.2
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Corporate Governance report of Thai listed companies 2021

eVV-V-V-\

AAV BCPG
ADVANC BDMS
AF BEM
AH BGC
AIRA BGRIM
AKP BIZ
AKR BKI
ALT BOL
AMA BPP
AMATA BRR
AMATAV BTS
ANAN BTW
AOT BWG
AP CENTEL
ARIP CFRESH
ARROW CHEWA
ASP CHO
AUCT CIMBT
AWC CK
AYUD CKP
BAFS ™
BANPU CNT
BAY COM7
BBL COMAN
BCP COoTTO
ALAA
25 ASIMAR
7UP ASK
ABICO ASN
ABM ATP30
ACE B

ACG BA

ADB BAM
AEONTS BC
AGE BCH
AHC BEC
AIT BEYOND
ALL BFIT
ALLA BJC
ALUCON BJCHI
AMANAH BLA
AMARIN BR
APCO BROOK
APCS CBG
APURE CEN
AQUA CGH
ASAP CHARAN
ASEFA CHAYO
ASIA CHG
ASIAN CHOTI
AbLA

A BGT

Al BH

AIE BIG

AJ BLAND
ALPHAX BM
AMC BROCK
APP BSBM
AQ BSM
ARIN BTNC
AS BYD
AU CAZ
B52 ccp
BEAUTY CGD

IOD (IOD Disclaimer)

wasgamsifuguaiansuiFvaavadouiuaae it Wunadldnanmsdiinananlssfiudayariuidvaanadouluaaandanindurislsanaing uazaarandnning 1du 1a 1a ("u5svan
nzufou") dawwadagisisae wasiutayadgaouinldaunsandels wadmnadenandailunisinauadayaluyuuasaasuananiauanaaunasgriunisiifuguafiansaasusEvaansfou Tan

EXCELLENT LEVEL (Score range 90-100)

CPALL GCAP
CPF GFPT
CPI GGC
CPN GLAND
CRC GLOBAL
Css GPI
DDD GPSC
DELTA GRAMMY
DEMCO GULF
DRT GUNKUL
DTAC HANA
DUSIT HARN
EA HMPRO
EASTW ICC

ECF ICHI
ECL 1]

EE ILINK
EGCO ILM

EPG INTUCH
ETC P

FPI IRPC
FPT ITEL
FSMART IVL
GBX JSP

GC JWD

VERY GOOD LEVEL (Score range 80-89)

CHOW FLOYD
cl FN

CIG FNS
cmC FORTH
COLOR FSS
CPL FTE
CPW FvC
CRD GEL
csc GENCO
Csp GJS
CWT GYT
DCC HEMP
DCON HPT
DHOUSE HTC
DOD HYDRO
DOHOME ICN
DV8 IFS
EASON IMH
EFORL IND
ERW INET
ESSO INSET
ESTAR INSURE
ETE IRC

FE IRCP

K
KBANK
KCE
KKP
KSL
KTB
KTC
LALIN
LANNA
LH
LHFG
LT
LPN
MACO
MAJOR
MAKRO
MALEE
MBK
mC
MCOT
METCO
MFEC
MINT
MONO
MOONG

IT
ITD

J

JAS
JCK
JCKH
JMART
JMT
KBS
KCAR
KEX
KGI
KIAT
KISS
KOOL
KTIS
KUMWEL
KUN
KwC
KWM
L&E
LDC
LEO
LHK

GOOD LEVEL (Score range 70-79)

CITYy GIFT
CMAN GLOCON
Mo GREEN
CMR GSC
CPT GTB
CRANE HTECH
CSR HUMAN
D IHL
EKH IIG
EMC INGRS
EP INOX
F&D JAK
FMT JR

JTS
JUBILE
KASET
KCM
KK
KKC
KWI
KYE
LEE
LPH
MATI
M-CHAI
MCS

MSC
MST
MTC
MVP
NCL
NEP
NER
NKI
NOBLE
NSI
NVD
NWR
NYT
OISHI
OR
ORI
Osp
oTO
PAP
PCSGH
PDG
PDJ
PG
PHOL
PLANB

LOXLEY
LRH
LST

M
MATCH
MBAX
MEGA
META
MFC
MGT
MICRO
MILL
MITSIB
MK
MODERN
MTI
NBC
NCAP
NCH
NETBAY
NEX
NINE
NRF
NTV

MDX
MJD
MORE
MUD
NC
NDR
NFC
NNCL
NOVA
NPK
NUSA
PAF
PF

PLANET
PLAT
PORT
PPS
PR9
PREB
PRG
PRM
PROUD
PSH
PSL
PTG
PTT
PTTEP
PTTGC
PYLON
Q-CON
QH
QTC
RATCH
RS

S

S&J
SAAM
SABINA

occ
0GC
PATO
PB
PICO
PIMO
PIW
PL
PM
PMTA
PPP
PPPM
PRIME
PRIN
PRINC
PSG
PSTC
PT
QLT
RBF

RICHY
RML
ROJNA

PK

PLE
PPM
PRAKIT
PRAPAT
PRECHA
PTL

RJH

RP

RPH

RSP
SABUY
SF

SAMART
SAMTEL
SAT

SC

SCB
ScC
Sccc
SCG
SCGP
SCM
SDC
SEAFCO
SEAOIL
SE-ED
SELIC
SENA
SHR
SIRI

SIS
SITHAI
SMK
SMPC
SNC
SONIC
SPALI

RPC

RT

RWI
S11

SA

SAK
SALEE
SAMCO
SANKO
SAPPE
SAWAD
SCI
SCN
SCP

SE
SFLEX
SFP
SFT
SGF
SIAM
SINGER
SKE
SKN
SKR

SGP
SICT
SIMAT
SISB
SK
SMART
SOLAR
SPACK
SPG
sQ
SSP
STARK
STC

SPI
SPRC
SPVI
SSSC
SST
STA
STEC
STI

SUN
SUSCO
SUTHA
SVI
SYMC
SYNTEC
TACC
TASCO
TCAP
TEAMG
TFMAMA
TGH
THANA
THANI
THCOM
THG
THIP

SKY

SLP
SMIT
SMT
SNP

SO
SORKON
SPA
SPC
SPCG
SR
SRICHA
SsC

SSF
STANLY
STGT
STOWER
STPI
Suc
SWC
SYNEX
TAE
TAKUNI
TBSP

SUPER
SVOA
TC
TCCC
THMUI
TNH
TNR
TOPP
TPCH
TPIPL
TPIPP
TPLAS
TPOLY

THRE TVD
THREL VI
TIPCO TVO
TISCO TWPC
TK u

TKT UAC
TMT UBIS
TNDT uv
TNITY VGI
TOA VIH
TOP WACOAL
TPBI WAVE
TQM WHA
TRC WHAUP
TRU WICE
TRUE WINNER
TSC ZEN
TSR

TSTE

TSTH

TTA

TTB

TTCL

T™W

TU

TCC T™VT
TCMC TWP
TEAM UEC
TFG UMI
TFI UOBKH
TIGER up
TITLE UPF
TKN UPOIC
TKS uTtp
™ VCOM
TMC VL
TMD VPO
T™I VRANDA
TMILL WGE
TNL WIIK
TNP WP
TOG X0
TPA XPG
TPAC YUASA
TPCS

TPS

TRITN

TRT

TSE

TQR YGG
TTI ZIGA
TYCN

UKEM

UMS

UNIQ

UPA

UREKA

VIBHA

w

WIN

WORK

WPH

lilsmiunslsafiunaninlideuviamsafiuAanisuasudinaanadou Snfeilaliiayanalurasud¥maanadaulumssadu defu nadsraduansfifolalsmiunissusasfonanisl

wianmsefiuniszasddvaavadau  wavlidadumsliduunihlunisasnulundnninduassdnaansidauniadiuuninte gladayaivaisladiansagiazasauaslumsiessiuasdadulaluy

asliiayale 1 Adsmns¥vaansdouiuaalunadinadl
Aeydnwal N/R vunadiv “"L:Jﬂiwn;]ﬁa’tuimmu CGR”

See

il usHVuAnNSwe Miiuda 1asa 3da (nau) Sleafiuduniasusasdemnuasudiunazgasasaasnadisadnaiucatoln
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Anti-corruption Progress Indicator

CERTIFIED (I@3un153u7a9)

25 BCH
7UP BCP
ADVANC BCPG
AF BE8

Al BEYOND
AIE BGC
AIRA BGRIM
AKP BJCHI
ALPHAX BKI
AMA BLA
AMANAH BPP
AMATA BROOK
AMATAV BRR

AP BSBM
APCS BTS
AQUA BWG
ARROW CEN

AS CENTEL
ASIAN CFRESH
ASK CGH
ASP CHEWA
AWC CHOTI
AYUD CHOW
B CIG
BAFS CIMBT
BAM ™
BANPU CMC
BAY Com7
BBL COTTO

DECLARED (1szn@aamisaint)

AJ CHG
ALT CPL
APCO CPR
B52 CPW
BEC CRC

CPALL
CPF
cp
CPN
csc
DCC
DELTA
DEMCO
DIMET
DRT
DTAC
DUSIT
EA
EASTW
ECL
EGCO
EP
EPG
ERW
ESTAR
ETE
FE
FNS
FPI
FPT
FSMART
Fss
FTE
GBX

DDD
DHOUSE
DOHOME
ECF
EKH

GC
GCAP
GEL
GFPT
GGC
GJS

GPI
GPSC
GSTEEL
GUNKUL
HANA
HARN
HEMP
HENG
HMPRO
HTC
ICC

ICHI
IFEC
IFS
ILINK
INET
INSURE
INTUCH
IRC
IRPC
ITEL
IVL

JKN

ETC
FLOYD
GULF
1
INOX

KASET
KBANK
KBS
KCAR
KCE
KGI
KKP
KSL
KTB
KTC
KwC
KWI
L&E
LANNA
LH
LHFG
LHK
LPN
LRH

MAKRO
MALEE
MATCH
MBAX
MBK
mC
MCOT
META

JR

JTS

KEX
KUMWEL
LDC

TasvnsuuNulfiiduaavniaanauinatuniseasiunaiza (THAI CAC)

1 fiaya CG Score dsyanil 2564 an dunaudvidEudantiunssunsuiEning

MFC
MFEC
MILL
MINT
MONO
MOONG
MSC
MST
MTC
MTI
NBC
NEP
NINE
NKI
NMG
NNCL
NOBLE
NOK
NSI
NWR
occ
0GC
ORI
PAP
PATO
PB
PCSGH
PDG
PDJ

MAJOR
NCAP
NCL
NOVA
NRF

PE
PG
PHOL
PK

PL
PLANB
PLANET
PLAT
PM
PPP
PPPM
PPS
PR9
PREB
PRG
PRINC
PRM
PROS
PSH
PSL
PSTC
PT
PTG
PTT
PTTEP
PTTGC
PYLON
Q-CON
QH

NUSA
NYT
OR
PIMO
PLE

QLT
QTC
RATCH
RML
RWI
S&J
SAAM
SABINA
SAPPE
SAT

SC

SCB
ScC
Sccc
SCG
SCN
SEAOIL
SE-ED
SELIC
SENA
SGP
SINGER
SIRI
SITHAI
SKR
SMIT
SMK
SMPC
SNC

RS
SAK
SCGP
SCM
SIS

SNP
SORKON
SPACK
SPALI
SPC

SPI
SPRC
SRICHA
SSF

SSP
SSSC
SST

STA
STOWER
SUSCO
SVI
SYMC
SYNTEC
TAE
TAKUNI
TASCO
TBSP
TCAP
TCMC
TFG

TFI
TFMAMA
TGH
THANI

SSS
STECH
STGT
TKN
TMI

THCOM
THIP
THRE
THREL
TIDLOR
TIPCO
TISCO
TKS
TKT
™MD
TMILL
™T
TNITY
TNL
NP
TNR
TOG
TOP
TOPP
TPA
TPP
TRU
TRUE
TsC
TSTE
TSTH
TTA
TTB
TTCL

TQM
TSI
VARO
VCOM
VIBHA

VIH
WACOAL
WHA
WHAUP
WICE
WIIK

X0

ZEN

YUASA
ZIGA
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